
Manchester (7-11,4-7 HCAC) -vs- Defiance (11-7,7-5 HCAC)
02/07/22 at Weaner Community Center, Defiance, OH

 
 

 
 
Manchester 67

Defiance 84

Date: 02/07/22
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 300
Site: Weaner Community Center, Defiance, OH

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Manchester 17 7 25 18 67
Defiance 22 22 12 28 84

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Miller,Macy * 29 5-13 0-1 8-9 2-4 6 4 3 2 0 1 18
12 Bieghler,Miranda * 38 5-15 2-5 3-4 2-1 3 5 4 2 0 2 15
03 Bazzoni,Eva * 36 5-13 3-8 0-0 1-2 3 2 3 0 0 3 13
34 Pfeil,Alyssa * 22 3-5 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 1 6
20 Lindsey,Hannah * 24 2-7 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 1 2 0 4
32 Shepherd,Hillery 20 3-5 0-0 5-6 0-6 6 4 2 2 0 0 11
14 Sanchez,Delayne 13 0-0 0-0 0-2 2-0 2 3 0 1 0 1 0
22 Walker,Abby 12 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0
13 Nash,Bridget 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Porter,Alexis 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-60 5-18 16-21 9-17 26 20 15 11 2 8 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-18   38.89 % 1-4   25.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 3-15   20.00 % 0-5   0.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-12   58.33 % 2-5   40.00 % 9-9   100.00 %
4th Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 2-4   50.00 % 4-8   50.00 %
Total 23-60   38.3 % 5-18   27.8 % 16-21   76.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Speed,Nysha * 29 8-12 1-1 4-5 4-6 10 2 1 3 0 1 21
32 Steinbrunner,Taylor * 31 4-11 3-8 5-6 0-4 4 1 1 3 0 0 16
24 Day,Taylor * 28 6-9 2-3 1-2 0-3 3 4 3 5 1 0 15
14 Brinkman,Kylie * 19 2-5 1-3 0-0 1-3 4 0 4 1 0 1 5
21 Criblez,Lauren * 15 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 2 2 0 0 4
10 Cooper,McKenzie 27 3-4 2-2 5-6 0-3 3 3 2 0 0 3 13
20 Sparks,Lexie 18 4-8 0-2 2-3 3-3 6 4 1 0 0 0 10
33 Good,Cait 18 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 2 2 0 1 0
23 Francis,Briawna 15 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
05 Paul,Kaitlin 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Linkous,Taylor 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Hunt,Teagan 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Barrett,Katlin 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-52 9-19 17-22 8-24 32 20 19 17 1 6 84

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-12   75.00 % 2-3   66.67 % 2-4   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 9-16   56.25 % 4-9   44.44 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 4-15   26.67 % 1-4   25.00 % 3-5   60.00 %
4th Quarter 7-9   77.78 % 2-3   66.67 % 12-13   92.31 %
Total 29-52   55.8 % 9-19   47.4 % 17-22   77.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Manchester Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Defiance
GOOD LAYUP by PFEIL,ALYSSA(in the paint) 09:43 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by MILLER,MACY --

09:24 TURNOVER  by CRIBLEZ,LAUREN
STEAL  by BAZZONI,EVA 09:24
GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,MACY(fastbreak) 09:16 4-0 V 4
ASSIST  by BAZZONI,EVA --

08:56 4-2 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by SPEED,NYSHA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CRIBLEZ,LAUREN

MISS JUMPER by BIEGHLER,MIRANDA(in the paint) 08:44
-- REBOUND DEF by STEINBRUNNER,TAYLOR

08:34 4-4 GOOD JUMPER by DAY,TAYLOR(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,MACY 08:14
REBOUND OFF by PFEIL,ALYSSA --
GOOD LAYUP by PFEIL,ALYSSA(in the paint) 08:08 6-4 V 2

07:52 MISS LAYUP by SPEED,NYSHA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by LINDSEY,HANNAH 07:52

-- REBOUND OFF by SPEED,NYSHA
07:49 TURNOVER  by SPEED,NYSHA

MISS 3PTR by LINDSEY,HANNAH 07:30
-- REBOUND DEF by BRINKMAN,KYLIE

07:05 6-7 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by STEINBRUNNER,TAYLOR
-- ASSIST  by CRIBLEZ,LAUREN

MISS LAYUP by PFEIL,ALYSSA(in the paint) 06:53
-- REBOUND DEF by STEINBRUNNER,TAYLOR

06:35 TURNOVER  by DAY,TAYLOR
STEAL  by BAZZONI,EVA 06:35
MISS JUMPER by BAZZONI,EVA(in the paint) 06:27

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:26 SUB OUT by BRINKMAN,KYLIE
06:26 SUB OUT by CRIBLEZ,LAUREN
06:26 SUB IN by COOPER,MCKENZIE
06:26 SUB IN by SPARKS,LEXIE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 06:26
06:26 SUB OUT by SPEED,NYSHA
06:26 SUB IN by GOOD,CAIT
06:19 TURNOVER  by STEINBRUNNER,TAYLOR
06:07 FOUL  by GOOD,CAIT

GOOD FT by MILLER,MACY 06:07 7-7
GOOD FT by MILLER,MACY 06:07 8-7 V 1

05:47 8-10 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by DAY,TAYLOR
-- ASSIST  by STEINBRUNNER,TAYLOR

MISS LAYUP by BIEGHLER,MIRANDA(in the paint) 05:28
REBOUND OFF by BIEGHLER,MIRANDA --
GOOD LAYUP by BIEGHLER,MIRANDA(in the paint) 05:24 10-10

05:03 10-12 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SPARKS,LEXIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GOOD,CAIT

04:33 FOUL  by SPARKS,LEXIE
04:33 SUB OUT by DAY,TAYLOR
04:33 SUB OUT by STEINBRUNNER,TAYLOR
04:33 SUB IN by BRINKMAN,KYLIE
04:33 SUB IN by FRANCIS,BRIAWNA

SUB OUT by LINDSEY,HANNAH 04:33
SUB OUT by PFEIL,ALYSSA 04:33
SUB IN by NASH,BRIDGET 04:33
SUB IN by WALKER,ABBY 04:33
MISS JUMPER by BIEGHLER,MIRANDA 04:25

-- REBOUND DEF by BRINKMAN,KYLIE
04:07 MISS 3PTR by SPARKS,LEXIE



-- REBOUND OFF by SPARKS,LEXIE
FOUL  by MILLER,MACY 04:00
SUB OUT by BAZZONI,EVA 04:00
SUB OUT by MILLER,MACY 04:00
SUB IN by LINDSEY,HANNAH 04:00
SUB IN by PFEIL,ALYSSA 04:00

04:00 10-13 H 3 GOOD FT by SPARKS,LEXIE
04:00 MISS FT by SPARKS,LEXIE

REBOUND DEF by LINDSEY,HANNAH --
GOOD LAYUP by PFEIL,ALYSSA(in the paint) 03:47 12-13 H 1
ASSIST  by BIEGHLER,MIRANDA --

03:32 TURNOVER  by BRINKMAN,KYLIE
STEAL  by BIEGHLER,MIRANDA 03:32

03:23 SUB OUT by SPARKS,LEXIE
03:23 SUB OUT by GOOD,CAIT
03:23 SUB IN by CRIBLEZ,LAUREN
03:23 SUB IN by SPEED,NYSHA

GOOD 3PTR by BIEGHLER,MIRANDA 03:16 15-13 V 2
ASSIST  by PFEIL,ALYSSA --

02:55 15-15 GOOD LAYUP by SPEED,NYSHA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BRINKMAN,KYLIE

MISS 3PTR by WALKER,ABBY 02:37
-- REBOUND DEF by SPEED,NYSHA

02:21 MISS LAYUP by SPEED,NYSHA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PFEIL,ALYSSA --
TURNOVER  by PFEIL,ALYSSA 02:15

02:15 STEAL  by BRINKMAN,KYLIE

02:09 15-17 H 2
GOOD JUMPER by BRINKMAN,KYLIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by WALKER,ABBY 01:46
01:46 STEAL  by SPEED,NYSHA
01:41 TURNOVER  by SPEED,NYSHA

STEAL  by PFEIL,ALYSSA 01:41
MISS JUMPER by WALKER,ABBY(in the paint) 01:36

-- REBOUND DEF by COOPER,MCKENZIE
01:28 15-19 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by CRIBLEZ,LAUREN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BRINKMAN,KYLIE
MISS 3PTR by LINDSEY,HANNAH 01:13

-- REBOUND DEF by BRINKMAN,KYLIE
SUB OUT by NASH,BRIDGET 00:49
SUB IN by SHEPHERD,HILLERY 00:49
FOUL  by SHEPHERD,HILLERY 00:49

00:49 MISS FT by SPEED,NYSHA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:49 SUB OUT by COOPER,MCKENZIE
00:49 SUB OUT by BRINKMAN,KYLIE
00:49 SUB IN by DAY,TAYLOR
00:49 SUB IN by STEINBRUNNER,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by WALKER,ABBY 00:49
SUB OUT by PFEIL,ALYSSA 00:49
SUB IN by BAZZONI,EVA 00:49
SUB IN by MILLER,MACY 00:49

00:49 15-20 H 5 GOOD FT by SPEED,NYSHA
GOOD JUMPER by BIEGHLER,MIRANDA 00:27 17-20 H 3

00:11 17-22 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by CRIBLEZ,LAUREN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FRANCIS,BRIAWNA

MISS LAYUP by BIEGHLER,MIRANDA(in the paint) 00:01
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Play By Play



VISITORS: Manchester Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Defiance
09:46 MISS 3PTR by DAY,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by SHEPHERD,HILLERY --
MISS JUMPER by LINDSEY,HANNAH 09:14

-- REBOUND DEF by DAY,TAYLOR
08:52 TURNOVER  by CRIBLEZ,LAUREN

MISS 3PTR by BAZZONI,EVA 08:28
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,MACY --
FOUL  by MILLER,MACY 08:15
TURNOVER  by MILLER,MACY 08:15
SUB OUT by MILLER,MACY 08:15
SUB IN by PFEIL,ALYSSA 08:15

08:06 MISS JUMPER by DAY,TAYLOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SHEPHERD,HILLERY --
MISS JUMPER by SHEPHERD,HILLERY(in the paint) 07:41
REBOUND OFF by LINDSEY,HANNAH --
GOOD LAYUP by LINDSEY,HANNAH(in the paint) 07:36 19-22 H 3

07:23 19-25 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by DAY,TAYLOR
-- ASSIST  by FRANCIS,BRIAWNA

GOOD LAYUP by BAZZONI,EVA(in the paint) 07:09 21-25 H 4
ASSIST  by SHEPHERD,HILLERY --

06:45 21-28 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by SPEED,NYSHA
-- ASSIST  by FRANCIS,BRIAWNA

MISS JUMPER by LINDSEY,HANNAH(in the paint) 06:29
REBOUND OFF by BAZZONI,EVA --
GOOD LAYUP by BAZZONI,EVA(in the paint) 06:24 23-28 H 5

06:07 23-30 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by DAY,TAYLOR
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:02

06:02 SUB OUT by CRIBLEZ,LAUREN
06:02 SUB OUT by FRANCIS,BRIAWNA
06:02 SUB OUT by DAY,TAYLOR
06:02 SUB OUT by SPEED,NYSHA
06:02 SUB IN by COOPER,MCKENZIE
06:02 SUB IN by BRINKMAN,KYLIE
06:02 SUB IN by SPARKS,LEXIE
06:02 SUB IN by GOOD,CAIT

SUB OUT by SHEPHERD,HILLERY 06:02
SUB IN by PORTER,ALEXIS 06:02
MISS JUMPER by BIEGHLER,MIRANDA(in the paint) 05:43

-- REBOUND DEF by SPARKS,LEXIE
05:29 23-33 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by BRINKMAN,KYLIE

-- ASSIST  by COOPER,MCKENZIE
MISS 3PTR by BAZZONI,EVA 05:07

-- REBOUND DEF by COOPER,MCKENZIE
04:58 MISS 3PTR by STEINBRUNNER,TAYLOR

BLOCK  by LINDSEY,HANNAH 04:58
-- REBOUND OFF by SPARKS,LEXIE

04:34 MISS JUMPER by SPARKS,LEXIE
-- REBOUND OFF by SPARKS,LEXIE

04:29 23-35 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by SPARKS,LEXIE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by LINDSEY,HANNAH 04:15

04:15 STEAL  by COOPER,MCKENZIE
SUB OUT by PORTER,ALEXIS 04:15
SUB OUT by LINDSEY,HANNAH 04:15
SUB IN by WALKER,ABBY 04:15
SUB IN by MILLER,MACY 04:15

03:59 23-38 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by COOPER,MCKENZIE
-- ASSIST  by BRINKMAN,KYLIE

03:32 FOUL  by COOPER,MCKENZIE
MISS JUMPER by PFEIL,ALYSSA(in the paint) 03:24

-- REBOUND DEF by SPARKS,LEXIE



FOUL  by BAZZONI,EVA 03:18
03:10 MISS 3PTR by BRINKMAN,KYLIE

REBOUND DEF by BAZZONI,EVA --
MISS 3PTR by BIEGHLER,MIRANDA 02:59

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:42 23-40 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by SPARKS,LEXIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GOOD,CAIT
MISS LAYUP by MILLER,MACY(in the paint) 02:26

-- REBOUND DEF by GOOD,CAIT
02:07 23-42 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by COOPER,MCKENZIE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MILLER,MACY(in the paint) 01:53
-- REBOUND DEF by SPARKS,LEXIE

01:43 MISS 3PTR by STEINBRUNNER,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,MACY --
MISS 3PTR by BIEGHLER,MIRANDA 01:29

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:27 SUB OUT by BRINKMAN,KYLIE
01:27 SUB IN by DAY,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by PFEIL,ALYSSA 01:27
SUB IN by SHEPHERD,HILLERY 01:27

01:06 TURNOVER  by GOOD,CAIT
TURNOVER  by WALKER,ABBY 00:51

00:51 STEAL  by GOOD,CAIT
00:38 MISS 3PTR by SPARKS,LEXIE

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,MACY --
00:25 FOUL  by SPARKS,LEXIE
00:25 SUB OUT by SPARKS,LEXIE
00:25 SUB OUT by STEINBRUNNER,TAYLOR
00:25 SUB OUT by GOOD,CAIT
00:25 SUB IN by CRIBLEZ,LAUREN
00:25 SUB IN by FRANCIS,BRIAWNA
00:25 SUB IN by SPEED,NYSHA

MISS 3PTR by BIEGHLER,MIRANDA 00:13
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,MACY --

00:10 FOUL  by CRIBLEZ,LAUREN
GOOD FT by MILLER,MACY 00:10 24-42 H 18
MISS FT by MILLER,MACY 00:10

-- REBOUND DEF by SPEED,NYSHA
FOUL  by BAZZONI,EVA 00:05

00:05 SUB OUT by FRANCIS,BRIAWNA
00:05 SUB IN by STEINBRUNNER,TAYLOR
00:04 24-44 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by DAY,TAYLOR(fastbreak)(in the paint)

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Manchester Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Defiance
10:00 SUB OUT by COOPER,MCKENZIE
10:00 SUB IN by BRINKMAN,KYLIE

SUB OUT by WALKER,ABBY 10:00
SUB OUT by SHEPHERD,HILLERY 10:00
SUB IN by LINDSEY,HANNAH 10:00
SUB IN by PFEIL,ALYSSA 10:00
GOOD 3PTR by BAZZONI,EVA 09:50 27-44 H 17
ASSIST  by MILLER,MACY --

09:24 27-46 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by SPEED,NYSHA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by BIEGHLER,MIRANDA(in the paint) 09:08

-- REBOUND DEF by DAY,TAYLOR

09:00 27-48 H 21
GOOD LAYUP by STEINBRUNNER,TAYLOR(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DAY,TAYLOR
08:46 FOUL  by CRIBLEZ,LAUREN



SUB OUT by BIEGHLER,MIRANDA 08:46
SUB OUT by LINDSEY,HANNAH 08:46
SUB IN by SANCHEZ,DELAYNE 08:46
SUB IN by SHEPHERD,HILLERY 08:46
GOOD FT by MILLER,MACY 08:46 28-48 H 20
GOOD FT by MILLER,MACY 08:46 29-48 H 19

08:32 MISS 3PTR by STEINBRUNNER,TAYLOR
-- REBOUND OFF by BRINKMAN,KYLIE

08:16 MISS LAYUP by CRIBLEZ,LAUREN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SPEED,NYSHA

08:12 29-50 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by SPEED,NYSHA(in the paint)
FOUL  by SANCHEZ,DELAYNE 08:12
SUB OUT by MILLER,MACY 08:12
SUB IN by BIEGHLER,MIRANDA 08:12

08:12 29-51 H 22 GOOD FT by SPEED,NYSHA
08:08 FOUL  by SPEED,NYSHA

GOOD JUMPER by BIEGHLER,MIRANDA(in the paint) 07:52 31-51 H 20
07:40 MISS JUMPER by STEINBRUNNER,TAYLOR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PFEIL,ALYSSA --
GOOD JUMPER by SHEPHERD,HILLERY(in the paint) 07:27 33-51 H 18
FOUL  by SANCHEZ,DELAYNE 07:18

07:03 MISS 3PTR by STEINBRUNNER,TAYLOR
-- REBOUND OFF by SPEED,NYSHA

06:57 MISS LAYUP by SPEED,NYSHA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BAZZONI,EVA --

06:53 FOUL  by DAY,TAYLOR
GOOD 3PTR by BAZZONI,EVA 06:30 36-51 H 15
ASSIST  by SHEPHERD,HILLERY --

06:13 MISS 3PTR by BRINKMAN,KYLIE
REBOUND DEF by SHEPHERD,HILLERY --
GOOD JUMPER by SHEPHERD,HILLERY(in the paint) 06:03 38-51 H 13
FOUL  by SANCHEZ,DELAYNE 05:52

05:52 SUB OUT by BRINKMAN,KYLIE
05:52 SUB OUT by CRIBLEZ,LAUREN
05:52 SUB OUT by SPEED,NYSHA
05:52 SUB IN by COOPER,MCKENZIE
05:52 SUB IN by SPARKS,LEXIE
05:52 SUB IN by GOOD,CAIT
05:40 MISS JUMPER by STEINBRUNNER,TAYLOR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SHEPHERD,HILLERY --
TURNOVER  by SHEPHERD,HILLERY 05:10
SUB OUT by PFEIL,ALYSSA 05:10
SUB IN by MILLER,MACY 05:10

05:02 MISS JUMPER by DAY,TAYLOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SHEPHERD,HILLERY --
GOOD LAYUP by SHEPHERD,HILLERY(in the paint) 04:51 40-51 H 11
ASSIST  by MILLER,MACY --

04:40 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:25
FOUL  by SHEPHERD,HILLERY 04:22

04:22 40-52 H 12 GOOD FT by STEINBRUNNER,TAYLOR
04:22 MISS FT by STEINBRUNNER,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,MACY --
MISS LAYUP by BAZZONI,EVA(in the paint) 04:11

04:11 BLOCK  by DAY,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by BAZZONI,EVA 04:07

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:56 TURNOVER  by DAY,TAYLOR

STEAL  by BAZZONI,EVA 03:56
03:56 FOUL  by STEINBRUNNER,TAYLOR
03:56 SUB OUT by DAY,TAYLOR



03:56 SUB OUT by STEINBRUNNER,TAYLOR
03:56 SUB IN by BRINKMAN,KYLIE
03:56 SUB IN by FRANCIS,BRIAWNA

SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,DELAYNE 03:56
SUB IN by LINDSEY,HANNAH 03:56
TURNOVER  by SHEPHERD,HILLERY 03:51

03:51 STEAL  by COOPER,MCKENZIE
FOUL  by SHEPHERD,HILLERY 03:39

03:39 MISS FT by COOPER,MCKENZIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:39 40-53 H 13 GOOD FT by COOPER,MCKENZIE
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,MACY(in the paint) 03:18 42-53 H 11
ASSIST  by LINDSEY,HANNAH --

03:18 FOUL  by SPARKS,LEXIE
03:18 SUB OUT by SPARKS,LEXIE
03:18 SUB IN by SPEED,NYSHA

GOOD FT by MILLER,MACY 03:18 43-53 H 10
02:52 43-56 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by COOPER,MCKENZIE

-- ASSIST  by BRINKMAN,KYLIE
MISS 3PTR by LINDSEY,HANNAH 02:24

-- REBOUND DEF by GOOD,CAIT
02:11 MISS JUMPER by BRINKMAN,KYLIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BIEGHLER,MIRANDA --
02:05 FOUL  by COOPER,MCKENZIE

SUB OUT by LINDSEY,HANNAH 02:05
SUB IN by SANCHEZ,DELAYNE 02:05
GOOD FT by BIEGHLER,MIRANDA(fastbreak) 02:05 44-56 H 12
GOOD FT by BIEGHLER,MIRANDA(fastbreak) 02:05 45-56 H 11

01:59 TURNOVER  by SPEED,NYSHA
01:42 FOUL  by GOOD,CAIT

GOOD FT by SHEPHERD,HILLERY 01:42 46-56 H 10
GOOD FT by SHEPHERD,HILLERY 01:42 47-56 H 9

01:22 MISS JUMPER by SPEED,NYSHA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SHEPHERD,HILLERY --
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,MACY 00:51
REBOUND OFF by SANCHEZ,DELAYNE --
TURNOVER  by SANCHEZ,DELAYNE 00:44

00:44 SUB OUT by COOPER,MCKENZIE
00:44 SUB OUT by BRINKMAN,KYLIE
00:44 SUB IN by DAY,TAYLOR
00:44 SUB IN by STEINBRUNNER,TAYLOR
00:32 FOUL  by GOOD,CAIT
00:32 TURNOVER  by GOOD,CAIT
00:32 SUB OUT by GOOD,CAIT
00:32 SUB IN by CRIBLEZ,LAUREN
00:17 FOUL  by CRIBLEZ,LAUREN

GOOD FT by MILLER,MACY 00:17 48-56 H 8
GOOD FT by MILLER,MACY 00:17 49-56 H 7

00:17 SUB OUT by CRIBLEZ,LAUREN
00:17 SUB OUT by FRANCIS,BRIAWNA
00:17 SUB IN by COOPER,MCKENZIE
00:17 SUB IN by SPARKS,LEXIE
00:05 MISS JUMPER by COOPER,MCKENZIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Manchester Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Defiance
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,MACY 09:42

-- REBOUND DEF by STEINBRUNNER,TAYLOR
FOUL  by SHEPHERD,HILLERY 09:33



09:31 49-59 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by STEINBRUNNER,TAYLOR
-- ASSIST  by SPEED,NYSHA

GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,MACY(in the paint) 08:55 51-59 H 8
ASSIST  by BIEGHLER,MIRANDA --
FOUL  by BIEGHLER,MIRANDA 08:46
SUB OUT by SHEPHERD,HILLERY 08:46
SUB IN by PFEIL,ALYSSA 08:46
FOUL  by BIEGHLER,MIRANDA 08:36

08:28 51-61 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by DAY,TAYLOR(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MILLER,MACY 08:16
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 08:16

08:01 MISS 3PTR by STEINBRUNNER,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,MACY --
TURNOVER  by BIEGHLER,MIRANDA 07:49

07:49 STEAL  by COOPER,MCKENZIE
07:33 51-63 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by SPEED,NYSHA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SPARKS,LEXIE
07:19 FOUL  by COOPER,MCKENZIE

SUB OUT by BIEGHLER,MIRANDA 07:19
SUB OUT by PFEIL,ALYSSA 07:19
SUB IN by WALKER,ABBY 07:19
SUB IN by SHEPHERD,HILLERY 07:19
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,MACY 07:07

-- REBOUND DEF by STEINBRUNNER,TAYLOR
06:54 51-65 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by SPARKS,LEXIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COOPER,MCKENZIE
FOUL  by MILLER,MACY 06:54
SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,DELAYNE 06:54
SUB IN by BIEGHLER,MIRANDA 06:54

06:54 51-66 H 15 GOOD FT by SPARKS,LEXIE
GOOD 3PTR by BAZZONI,EVA 06:38 54-66 H 12
ASSIST  by BIEGHLER,MIRANDA --
FOUL  by BIEGHLER,MIRANDA 06:15
SUB OUT by WALKER,ABBY 06:15
SUB IN by LINDSEY,HANNAH 06:15

06:15 54-67 H 13 GOOD FT by SPEED,NYSHA
06:15 54-68 H 14 GOOD FT by SPEED,NYSHA

MISS JUMPER by SHEPHERD,HILLERY 06:15
-- REBOUND DEF by SPEED,NYSHA

05:51 FOUL  by DAY,TAYLOR
05:51 TURNOVER  by DAY,TAYLOR

MISS LAYUP by MILLER,MACY(in the paint) 05:38
REBOUND OFF by BIEGHLER,MIRANDA --
TURNOVER  by BIEGHLER,MIRANDA 05:32

05:21 MISS JUMPER by SPARKS,LEXIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LINDSEY,HANNAH --

05:08 FOUL  by DAY,TAYLOR
SUB OUT by BAZZONI,EVA 05:08
SUB IN by SANCHEZ,DELAYNE 05:08
GOOD FT by SHEPHERD,HILLERY 05:08 55-68 H 13
GOOD FT by SHEPHERD,HILLERY 05:08 56-68 H 12

04:48 56-70 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by SPEED,NYSHA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DAY,TAYLOR

GOOD JUMPER by LINDSEY,HANNAH(in the paint) 04:35 58-70 H 12
ASSIST  by BIEGHLER,MIRANDA --

04:24 TURNOVER  by DAY,TAYLOR
STEAL  by BIEGHLER,MIRANDA 04:24

04:17 FOUL  by SPARKS,LEXIE
04:17 SUB OUT by SPARKS,LEXIE
04:17 SUB IN by GOOD,CAIT

SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,DELAYNE 04:17
SUB IN by BAZZONI,EVA 04:17



MISS FT by BIEGHLER,MIRANDA(fastbreak) 04:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BIEGHLER,MIRANDA(fastbreak) 04:17 59-70 H 11

04:04 TURNOVER  by STEINBRUNNER,TAYLOR
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,MACY(in the paint) 03:57

-- REBOUND DEF by DAY,TAYLOR
FOUL  by LINDSEY,HANNAH 03:45

03:45 59-71 H 12 GOOD FT by STEINBRUNNER,TAYLOR
03:45 59-72 H 13 GOOD FT by STEINBRUNNER,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by SHEPHERD,HILLERY 03:45
SUB IN by WALKER,ABBY 03:45
GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,MACY(in the paint) 03:22 61-72 H 11
ASSIST  by BAZZONI,EVA --
FOUL  by MILLER,MACY 03:09
SUB OUT by MILLER,MACY 03:09
SUB IN by SHEPHERD,HILLERY 03:09

03:09 61-73 H 12 GOOD FT by DAY,TAYLOR
03:09 MISS FT by DAY,TAYLOR

-- REBOUND OFF by SPEED,NYSHA
03:09 61-75 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by SPEED,NYSHA(in the paint)
02:52 FOUL  by SPEED,NYSHA

SUB OUT by WALKER,ABBY 02:52
SUB IN by SANCHEZ,DELAYNE 02:52
MISS FT by SHEPHERD,HILLERY 02:52
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SHEPHERD,HILLERY 02:52 62-75 H 13
SUB OUT by SHEPHERD,HILLERY 02:52
SUB IN by MILLER,MACY 02:52

02:32 62-78 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by STEINBRUNNER,TAYLOR
-- ASSIST  by DAY,TAYLOR

GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,MACY(in the paint) 02:18 64-78 H 14
ASSIST  by BAZZONI,EVA --

02:03 TURNOVER  by STEINBRUNNER,TAYLOR
STEAL  by MILLER,MACY 02:03
MISS LAYUP by BIEGHLER,MIRANDA(in the paint) 01:55

-- REBOUND DEF by COOPER,MCKENZIE
FOUL  by BIEGHLER,MIRANDA 01:50

01:50 SUB OUT by STEINBRUNNER,TAYLOR
01:50 SUB IN by FRANCIS,BRIAWNA

SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,DELAYNE 01:50
SUB IN by WALKER,ABBY 01:50

01:50 64-79 H 15 GOOD FT by COOPER,MCKENZIE(fastbreak)
01:50 64-80 H 16 GOOD FT by COOPER,MCKENZIE(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by BIEGHLER,MIRANDA 01:50 67-80 H 13
ASSIST  by WALKER,ABBY --

01:28 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:16 SUB OUT by FRANCIS,BRIAWNA
01:16 SUB IN by STEINBRUNNER,TAYLOR

FOUL  by WALKER,ABBY 01:16
01:16 67-81 H 14 GOOD FT by STEINBRUNNER,TAYLOR
01:16 67-82 H 15 GOOD FT by STEINBRUNNER,TAYLOR
01:16 SUB OUT by STEINBRUNNER,TAYLOR
01:16 SUB IN by FRANCIS,BRIAWNA

SUB OUT by MILLER,MACY 01:16
SUB IN by SANCHEZ,DELAYNE 01:16
MISS LAYUP by BAZZONI,EVA(in the paint) 01:06

-- REBOUND DEF by SPEED,NYSHA
00:58 SUB OUT by FRANCIS,BRIAWNA
00:58 SUB IN by STEINBRUNNER,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,DELAYNE 00:58
SUB IN by MILLER,MACY 00:58
FOUL  by BIEGHLER,MIRANDA 00:53



00:53 SUB OUT by STEINBRUNNER,TAYLOR
00:53 SUB IN by FRANCIS,BRIAWNA

SUB OUT by BIEGHLER,MIRANDA 00:53
SUB IN by SANCHEZ,DELAYNE 00:53

00:53 67-83 H 16 GOOD FT by COOPER,MCKENZIE
00:53 67-84 H 17 GOOD FT by COOPER,MCKENZIE

MISS 3PTR by BAZZONI,EVA 00:47
-- REBOUND DEF by SPEED,NYSHA

00:24 TURNOVER  by DAY,TAYLOR
STEAL  by SANCHEZ,DELAYNE 00:24

00:19 FOUL  by DAY,TAYLOR
MISS FT by SANCHEZ,DELAYNE(fastbreak) 00:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SANCHEZ,DELAYNE(fastbreak) 00:19

-- REBOUND DEF by SPEED,NYSHA
00:18 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:18 SUB OUT by COOPER,MCKENZIE
00:18 SUB OUT by DAY,TAYLOR
00:18 SUB OUT by GOOD,CAIT
00:18 SUB OUT by SPEED,NYSHA
00:18 SUB IN by PAUL,KAITLIN
00:18 SUB IN by LINKOUS,TAYLOR
00:18 SUB IN by HUNT,TEAGAN
00:18 SUB IN by BARRETT,KATLIN
00:12 TURNOVER  by BARRETT,KATLIN

MISS 3PTR by BAZZONI,EVA 00:05
REBOUND OFF by SANCHEZ,DELAYNE --


